Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee company type previously recorded on Reel 016026 Frame 0876. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee from BTRT, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Ohio to BTRT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCS Intellitrak, Inc., a corporation of Ohio	02/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTRT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company	
Street Address:	483 Northland Blvd.	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5785168
Patent Number:	5806655
Patent Number:	5919023
Patent Number:	6267060
Patent Number:	6293388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(301)589-8885		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	301-589-8900		
Email:	robyn@shomat.com		
Correspondent Name:	Charles W. Fallow		
Address Line 1:	10 Post Office Road		
Address Line 2:	Suite 100		
Address Line 4:	Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910		

Ш

500089269

57851

\$200.00

СН

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Fallow	
Total Attachments: 2 source=correctivepatentassignment#page1.tif source=correctivepatentassignment#page2.tif		

CORRECTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

OCS INTELLITRAK, INC., an Ohio corporation of Cincinnati, Ohio

("Assignor"), as assignee of record of the following U. S. Letters Patent:

No. 5,785,168, issued 7/28/98 No. 5,806,655, issued 9/15/98 No. 5,919,023, issued 7/6/99 No. 6,267,060, issued 7/31/01 No. 6,293,388, issued 9/25/01

desires to assign to BTRT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, 483 Northland Blvd., Cincinnati, Ohio 45240, which, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof acquired by Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby without reservation:

- Assigns and conveys to and confirms in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Letters Patent, and all reissues of said U. S. Letters Patent and the right to sue for past infringement thereof; and
- Warrants that the undersigned has the right to execute this assignment as an officer of Assignor and thereby assigns the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

The effective date of this Corrective Patent Assignment is the 12th day of November, 2004.

OCS INTELLITRAK, INC.

Bv

Charles P. Tabler

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0867

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 8th day of <u>Jetuan</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared

Charles P. Tabler, to me known to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Corrective Patent Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein specified.

) ss.

Mul Carrier Notary Public

Seal

My Commission Expires: GRACE M. CARRIER Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 6/5/05

RECORDED: 03/30/2006